THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

SEPTEMBER 15, 2011
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF REVISED BG1 FOR THE JOHN HARDIN BASEBALL/SOFTBALL AND CONCESSION/RESTROOMS PROJECT
ISSUE:  The Board needs to approve a revised BG1for John Hardin Baseball/softball concession and restrooms project.
FACTS


The current BG1 has a contingency of only $8,250.  This would have been sufficient to have covered change orders 1.1 and 1.2.

	1.1 - Add two floor grease traps and change from plastic laminate cabinet to stainless steel three compartment sink.  This change is a request by local code enforcement officials.
	$3,770.00

	1.2 - Add transformer to convert available site electricity to voltage (480 to 120/240 volts) to accommodate building needs.
	$3,505.00


 However, due to the requirement by Hardin County Water to add an additional meter and water line to supply the facility, there is a need to increase the contingency by an additional $10,828.
	1.3 - Add of water meter and approximately 400 feet of water service line to the building.  This is a requirement by Hardin County Water 
	$10,828.00


The attached revised BG1 indicates an increase in contingency by $10,828.  The revenue source will be Capital Outlay.

RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE the revised bg1 with an increase of $10,828 in contingency using capital outlay as the revenue source.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE the revised bg1 with an increase of $10,828 in contingency using capital outlay as the revenue source.
